
CA 7 October Analysis

2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

16

525

1715

1614

854

12

337

1711

1700

560

23

657

1996

1821

1072

23

657

2118

1821

1179

20

556

1830

2082

562

GAT Constitutional Area 7  Leader: SHERYL JENSEN

July 2017 to October 2017 (4 months) Results

CA 7

October (Only Results)

Oct-14 Oct-15 Oct-16 Oct-17

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

98

595

365

366

8

238

835

351

768

7

207

914

333

834

7

191

743

436

536

CA 7

Statement for 2nd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2014-2015

2nd Qtr

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8

232

1215

1831

-252

8

303

1411

1752

103

13

421

1411

1938

19

CA 7

MD ANALYSIS



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

201

Australia

Norfolk Island

Papua New Guinea

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

136

1082

1040

335

4

116

937

1086

116

4

130

988

1119

149

1

67

975

989

176

3

96

869

1101

14

Total

Wayne Oakes

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
136
1082
1040
335

4
116
937
1086
116

4
130
988
1119
149

1
67
975
989
176

3
96
869
1101
14

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7



October (Only) Results

Oct-14 Oct-15 Oct-16 Oct-17

201

Australia

Norfolk Island

Papua New Guinea

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

26

259

245

66

2

64

253

242

100

0

1

220

210

37

1

27

209

289

-29

Total

Wayne Oakes

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
26
259
245
66

2
64
253
242
100

0
1

220
210
37

1
27
209
289
-29

MD GMT Area CA 7



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

2nd Qtr

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

201

Australia

Norfolk Island

Papua New Guinea

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

39

728

1036

-173

2

104

625

1048

-241

1

29

553

978

-309

Total

Wayne Oakes

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
39
728
1036
-173

2
104
625
1048
-241

1
29
553
978
-309

MD GMT Area CA 7



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

202

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

69

247

347

20

2

57

308

370

46

0

3

234

381

-87

0

4

267

352

-25

0

10

252

307

2

Total

Clifford Heywood

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
69
247
347
20

2
57
308
370
46

0
3

234
381
-87

0
4

267
352
-25

0
10
252
307
2

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7



October (Only) Results

Oct-14 Oct-15 Oct-16 Oct-17

202

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

81

84

9

0

0

54

71

1

0

0

79

62

24

0

4

86

72

28

Total

Clifford Heywood

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
0
81
84
9

0
0
54
71
1

0
0
79
62
24

0
4
86
72
28

MD GMT Area CA 7



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

2nd Qtr

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

202

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

7

200

289

-51

0

6

200

291

-42

0

6

174

254

-53

Total

Clifford Heywood

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
7

200
289
-51

0
6

200
291
-42

0
6

174
254
-53

MD GMT Area CA 7



2013-2014 2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

307

Indonesia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11

320

386

227

499

6

164

466

244

398

19

524

774

321

1010

22

586

876

480

1028

17

450

704

663

547

Total

Eveline Chandra

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11
320
386
227
499

6
164
466
244
398

19
524
774
321
1010

22
586
876
480
1028

17
450
704
663
547

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7



October (Only) Results

Oct-14 Oct-15 Oct-16 Oct-17

307

Indonesia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

72

255

36

291

6

174

528

38

667

7

206

615

61

773

6

160

448

73

538

Total

Eveline Chandra

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3
72
255
36
291

6
174
528
38
667

7
206
615
61
773

6
160
448
73
538

MD GMT Area CA 7



Statement for 2nd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2014-2015

2nd Qtr

2015-2016

2nd Qtr

2016-2017

2nd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

15

-15

307

Indonesia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7

186

287

506

-28

6

193

586

413

386

12

386

684

691

396

Total

Eveline Chandra

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7
186
287
506
-28

6
193
586
413
386

12
386
684
706
381

MD GMT Area CA 7



2017-2018

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

5

11

-1

Total

Richard Chenevier

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
0
5
11
-1

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 7




